4"7755 mE‘lﬁ‘d*
CHANGE ORDER
CITY OF VALDEZ
TO: DATE ISSUED: 5/20/2020
Cornerstone General Contracting, Inc. CHANGE ORDERNO. 1
4040 B Street, Suite 200 COST CODE NO. 315-0310-58000.9197
Anchorage, Alaska 99503 PROJECT NO. 19-310-9197
CONTRACT NO. 1520
PROJECT: Distribute to:
Providence Valdez Medical Center Copper Pipe Engineering X
Replacement - Construction Owner X

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows:
While project work was ongoing, hospital staff discovered an active leak in room C121. The estimated duration of
the leak was 2 weeks. The attached invoice provides a cost breakdown for the necessary additional repairs.

Justification: The leaking piping was part of the original scope of work. However, the resulting water damage
required significantly more demolition and repairs than were included in the original scope.

Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT

sum or CONTRACT time.

The original CONTRACT Sum Was ....c...covcniniinnsnienenens
Change by previously authorized Change Order(s)...............
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was .......
The CONTRACT sum will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order ................... $
New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be

............................................. $ 2.709.436.00
............................................. $ 0
............................................. $ 2.709.436.00
38.896.00

........................................... $ 2.748.332.00

CONTRACT time is not affected by this work. Therefore date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this

Change Order remains June 15. 2020,

CORNERSTONE GENERAL CONTRACTING, INC.

w \“‘ullll“"
Date: 5/26/2020 WONERAL o,
S O RPOR, .

& .OO“P 'q‘l)v.

Attest: .
Cofporate'Secretaf4f1saninst

AUTHORIZED BY:

CITY OF VALDEZ =

By: 7 : ’/ o f roiy
Mark Detter, City Manager

Date: 2

RECOMMENDED

By: ///ﬁjﬁ

Nathan Duval, Director of Capital Facilities

Date: s—,zg»zo

Revised 07/2019



CORNERSTONE

General Contractors, Inc

Project:. PVMC Upgrades Date:  4/16/2020
Description: Water Leak at LTC 111 Job # 1812-2
PCO# 011
General Conditions
1.01  Prime Contractors Direct Cost $ -
1.02  General Conditions Cost Subtotal $ -
1.03  Subtotal $ -
Subcontractors
2.01  Absolute Environmental $ 28,898
2,02  Flooring $ 3,987
2.03 $ -
2.04 $ -
2.05 Total of Subcontractors Work $ 32,885
2.06  Subcontractor Bond 0% $ -
2.07  Subtotal $ 32,885
Credits
3.01 $ -
3.02 $ 5
3.04 Total of Credits $ -
Summary

4.01  General Conditions Cost Subtotal $ -
4,03  Subcontractor Subtotal $ 32,885
4.04  Markup on Subcontractors work: 12% §$ 3,946
4.03 Credits Subtotal $ -
4.05 Subtotal $ 36,831
4.06  General Liability Insurance 0.51% §$ 188
4.07  All Risk Insurance 1.00% $ 370
4.08 P/P Bond 1.00% $ 374
409  Subtotal Change Order Amount $ 37,763
410  Contractor's Fee 3% $ 1,133
411 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $ 38,896

An additional 0 day extension to the contract is required due to this change to the contract

UNO no work will be be performed for this work until an approved change order has been

provided

Senior Project Manager

Signature and. Title



Apr-20

Water Leak at LTC 111

SPEC .~ Labor §[abor Total TOTAL i TOTAL
SECT ACTIVITY Qry g MH E $ MH's 1" LABORS iUnit pricesi STS/MATL $ SUB $ Line Totals
1 ‘Project manager | ‘ hr: 1.000 100.0° 0 0 0 0
2 Superintendent Chrl o 1.0008 . 900 0. 0 0 0
3 jNon—working foreman 1 3 wk .05 0 0 0 [}
. | Airfare J 0 0 0 0 0
5 %Room and Board } 1 dy 0] 0! 0 150 0 0
3 SECTION TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0
7 f ! 0 0- 0 0 0
8 : ' .0- 0- 0 0 0
. C o 0 0 100 0 0
10 ‘ 777777 ‘ ‘ 0. 0. 0 1] 0
1" ’ ‘ 0 0 0 0 0
" | — 0. 0 0 0 0
13 - 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0: 0 0 0
15 }Room and Board ] L - 0 0 0 0 0
16 ‘Airfare 0. 0. 0 0
17 ! SECTION TOTALS 0 0 0 $0 0
18 .0- 0. 0 0 0
19 - . .0- 0- 0 0 0
20 .0l 0: 0 0 0
n I B 0 0 of o 0
22 | 0 0- 0 0 0
23 SECTION TOTALS 0 0 0 $0 0
Total MH 0

Total Labor $ 0 Labor % $ o

Total STS/Matl $ 0

Total GC's $ 0




Absolute Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 110350, Anchorage, Alaska 99511-0350
(907) 346-4490 Facsimile (907) 346-4491
March 20, 2020

Cornerstone General Contractors

Attn: Jonathan Hornak
4040 B Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99503

RE: City of Valdez CP Copper Pipe Replacement, Valdez, AK

SUB: T & M Costs for Additional Abatement

Dear Mr. Hornak

As requested, Absolute Services, Inc. (ASI) is providing the costs for the additional T&M mold

abatement that was performed on the project.

back-up information.

Labor Performed

Expediting Hours (12/12 & 2/7)

Travel -Driving Time RT
Duncan Barry

Lundon Boyd (2 trips)
Bryce Kirkhart

Mitch Meyer

Sipaia Alaelua

On-Site Labor 12/13
Duncan Barry (supervisor)
Lundon Boyd

On-Site Labor 12/14
Duncan Barry (supervisor)
Lundon Boyd

On-Site Labor 12/16
Duncan Barry (supervisor)
Lundon Boyd

On-Site Labor 4 days 2/6-2/9
Bryce Kirthart (supervisor)
$3,060.00
Mitch Meyer
$2,880.00
Sipaia Alaelua
$2,600.00
Lundon Boyd
$2,600.00

3 hours x $35.00

16 hours x $30.00 per hour
32 hours x $30.00 per hour
16 hours x $30.00 per hour
16 hours x $30.00 per hour
16 hours x $30.00 per hour

8 hours x $85.00 per hour
8 hours x $80.00 per hour

9 hours x $85.00 per hour
8 hours x $80.00 per hour

9 hours x $85.00 per hour

8 hours x $80.00 per hour

36 hours x $85.00 per hour
36 hours x $80.00 per hour
32.5 hours x $80.00 per hour

32.5 hours x $80.00 per hour

Please sce the details below and the attached

$105.00

$480.00
$960.00
$480.00
$480.00
$480.00

$680.00
$640.00

$765.00
$640.00

$765.00
$640.00



Total Labor Costs

Expendable Materials
Tyvek suits

Tape

Clear Bags

Vacuum bag

12 x 100 poly sheeting
Danger Tape

Respirator filters

Mold Warning Signs

HEPA machine #1 pre-filters
HEPA machine #2 pre-filters
Shockwave

Microbial Caulking
Aftershock

Paint Thinner

Zipwall Zippers

Rags

Total Materials

Eguipment
HEPA vacuum

Truck

Airless Sprayer
HEPA Machines
General Hand Tools

Total Equipment

Fuel

4 one-way trips to Valdez

300 miles x 4 = 1,200 miles
At 12 miles per gallon =100

R&B
Hotel Rooms
Per Diem

Subtotal
Overhead @ 8%
Subtotal

Profit @ 4%
Subtotal
Insurance @ 2.5%

Total

75 suits x $5.00 per suit
9 rolls x $8.80 per roll

I roll x $65.00 per roll
5 bags x $6.50 per bag
1.25 rolls x $65.00 per roll
1roll x $22.00 each

5 pairs x $7.00 each

4 signs x $4.00 each

4 filters x $2.00 each

4 filters x $4.20 each
Igallon x $35.00 each
6 tubes x $6.80 each

5 gallons x $32.00 each
lgallon x $13.50

1 box x $ 35.08

1 box x $50.00

10 vacuum days x $60.00 per day
1 truck x 9 days x $90.00 per day
3 airless days x $65.00 per day
14 HEPA days x $55.00 per day

10 days x $35 per day

9 days x $10.00 per day
100 gallons x $3.50 each

13 room nights x $116.59 per night

22-man days x $50.00 per day

$18,255.00

$375.00
$79.20
$65.00
$32.50
£81.25
$22.00
$35.00
$16.00
$8.00
$16.80
$35.00
$40.80
$160.00
$13.50
$35.08
$50.00

$1,065.13

$600.00
$810.00
$195.00
$770.00
$350.00

$2,725.00

$90.00
$350.00

$1,515.67
$1,100.00

$25,100.80
$2,008.06
$27,108.86
$1,084.35
$28,193.21
$704.83

$28,898.00

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (907) 346-4490 or on



my cellular at (907) 863-2272.
Sincerely,

Jason A. Peterson



WIS]XDZ-6 1-€ 188YSHIOM 150D LZ0 |44 DY ZopjEA

gl [FHPm]_ Wme [ femna ] sewewi |aswedns
3 %8} or'ges'as | Joienojes dald Jooi4 ] ewa
7 e WNOUY PeRuog Wl UIeR
) 3jeq pig
H %l dn-wew 00'sehes | [xes saes
a 956198 L § ol 353 way euy]
4 9961’98 $ pRjUoD) woij junowy {xe) 53105 ON)
El %04 % M3 00SEL'9 < joRNueg 10 WLGL
q 006198 %001 |usien
£ [ dn-ew 009:5'5¢
] 00638 S o £5'0028 T
v %0L % UIBRW jhotd 00656 00 [pay 10gey
N N N N xe| oN N 00'S6L'9% =T [966LL'LS YOGV WIOL
woeiiy | sSE LI EEEEN s
SieI0) 6L, a5 e50eL s €] 7 feuaep
ooid BPS U EL SRS € [ rerwems ] JxeLesn .
1900U0  xepesn | apag xey sm_wE Pr'oes'es sjeuaE »P3PN2XT ZOPIEA-ONY LHA s
e T S o, wBiery 1ojeuns3 | 'SNOILYOI4MYND ANY S3LON HOLYWILSI
BPDIESE B0VPLS | 956LL SV. Y986 €S 90F¥LS 52
3 3 g : 2
. 5 d : &=
o £ -
L 9 1 9
T T 3 T o |
( ) S t 12
w‘_ \ a 1 5
Y A a 3 )
U < B L | ]
[ 5, ° ; &=
{ ) g v | 21
3 E] v 9
. { b ° : EN
B 3 5 , EN
" 2 5 g EN
ov| @ eewaiy L ] ] | o |
I T P 3 L 3
E LT 0PI ( Wrbis ) FRICT o0y IE 00PrLS 0098S SAVA 00F weaiq 184 H
Sv| g Sy 00'G2E3 00'52E¢ d y  jo0e o'e t 00'GLES 00'SZiE SAYA 00'E Buiipo o
o e 000055 7| ooooes b d Joot o0 0 00 00§ 0000SS V3 00} 234 qop ]
ev| gereuiniy Y < ] 1 o
A W E Cl ' ) . LY
W7 e 9,698 o068 wooss | | M =T oo os o jooos L 02 69% si0 00l E 110y b 8p-8S1 NaeL | EN
W] snosuejsosiy LEOFIS E5ES 00'50L§ 26565 cossL d |oooe v LE0vLS 8 oge N1 000e PR teoh] u
3 EESS 56868 00FRES (| 00VE01S J lewss  [eaes u Jooze . c6'005°1§ 60 00ZF O00ZEE AS  00ZE 159 WIPUES £0ZG1 O 93dsar] lu_usc:ns__ EN
[ 9'/bes zZe0zs vSLES U o ooz 8 oa'2v78 91's0L 22815 Dve  00Z UsII 134134 X9pYY| ]
n ya'0zyS 90295 ] 3 4 |ooe \ vo02rS 858 StH 008 (12dj2y apoid o} 99D) 0427 0 Xopry| M
o % A_ ] 1 202 A0 Z8pIBA-ONY LY 09Y, .x|
5 ey 0650615 PEEESS ul_ ECES o0'0E L 06'506'1$ €5€98 V3 000€ 09 x3piy; N
$FpEsy selol | XeLesn | wbea SusaIRY oqeT | 1eliieyy WovD upvIsos eleypeeids  wog  SaW PRV OI% D OL _..um1 svi0L loyN3 Bl s Jogel  avug s A $19N00Hd o] 3009
H
P.\/.z.y.\r.r\rr _|.._..H_J.ﬂm.|_ & eysely w_nﬁwz_hﬂ Huwﬂwﬂ< m m
JAqUINN |esodold | | smoy apiHUNPRIM | 02-5-Z PeRq |4 |0aLva SNy 1d @ n
- X £ T g ¥526-0£8-206/ANOHd 112 OWvd zepep| @
JswaEno g0 | | Buioud 19 I e 1 wva >
= TaqunN GO aNOHd 20586 eysely efesdyally| g 2
| _ @w&\m‘«wth_‘_.:ik _. 18N e8| ﬂ_ Jeuoy uetpeuor (N1Ly omw 2)ng ‘182 g 0p0Y m m
ﬂ FT —— 4 f o —— ~ JaguInN |esorinig 020Z-18IN-81 |3Lva SAYTOL o] ©auojsisuiogf @ =
- PR _ wod yeIqs Tqzeu _ _ yauleq zeN ‘NOSNId STIVE _H_EQEEBW 133HS LVINILST

B102-000Z HoSIBaIN At BLAdeD-OrpA



